TURNVEREIN
KUSSNACHT

Jahresprogramm 2026

Vereinsanlasse

20.

06.

07.

29.
26.-28.
28.

12.
13.+14.
02.

10.

26.

Februar
Marz
Marz

Mai

Juni
August
September
November
Dezember
Dezember
Februar

Leichtathletik

28.
18.+19.
25.

16.

14.

30.

31.

06.
27.+28.
25./26.
22.
05.+06.
05.+06.
20.-27.

Korbball

11.
19./26.
26.+27.
16.

Polysport
13.
27.

Marz

April

April

Mai

Mai

Mai

Mai

Juni

Juni

Juli

August
September
September
September

April
September
September
Oktober

Marz
Marz

Generalversammlung 2026
Triple Cup

Schneesporttag
Schnellschti Chissnachter
Turnfest

Grillabend

Leiterausflug

Turnerabend
Turnerklausjagen
Jahresabschluss 2026
Generalversammlung 2027

82. Quer durch Zug
Trainingsweekend
Eréffnungsmeeting
SOLA-Stafette

Kantonale LMM-Meisterschaften
SVM Aktive Nationalliga C

SVM Jugend

Kantonale Einkampfmeisterschaften
Mehrkampf SM

SM Aktive

UBS Kids Cup Kantonalfinal

SM U16/U18

SM U20/U23
Mehrkampfmeisterschaften

Korbballturnier
Aufstiegsspiele NLB
Korbballturnier
Kantonale Meisterschaft

KSTV Unihockey-Meisterschaft
KSC Plauschturnier

Luterbach
Ebnet
Melchsee-Frutt
Luterbach
Islikon/TG
Sunnehof
Uberraschung
Monseéjour
Kiissnacht
Kiissnacht
Luterbach/Monséjour

Zug
Luterbach
Cham
ZUrich
Schwyz
Riehen
Hochdorf
Freienbach
Teufen
Zrich
Luterbach
Thun
Basel
Hochdorf

Urtenen

Pontresina
Schwyz

Einsiedeln
Rigihalle

Stand: 22. Januar 2026



